## YOU'RE INVITED!

6TH ANNUAL BENEFIT: A GERSHWIN CELEBRATION! SUNDAY, JULY 21 AT 6:00 PM

Event Sponsored by: The 2024 Benefit Host Committee Jay & Michelle Gamble, Honorary Co-Chairs Wintergreen Club A Message from Jay & Michelle Gamble

Dear Friends,

It is our great pleasure to serve as Honorary Co-Chairs of the 2024 Benefit Host Committee – the presenting group behind the Annual Benefit – a vital fundraising event for Wintergreen Music. In a year with countless collaborations to celebrate as the relationship between Wintergreen Resort and Wintergreen Music deepens and strengthens, we would like to personally invite you to attend the Sixth Annual Benefit: A Gershwin Celebration! on Sunday, July 21 at 6:00 pm. Our Resort team believes that Wintergreen Music is crucial to the vitality and joy of our community and the Annual Benefit is its key fundraising event. Your attendance at this special event held during the Wintergreen Music Festival will demonstrate significant support and make a direct impact on the mission of Wintergreen Music.



On the evening of the Benefit, Wintergreen Resort's **Member Club** will host a lively cocktail hour with guests, Festival Artists, and LEAD Cooperative students.

Then, we'll all enter a transformed Dunlop Pavilion for dinner and musical performances filled with jazz, rhythm, and the vibrant sounds of **George Gershwin**, all while seated together under the tent – and even on the **Wintergreen Resort & Wintergreen Real Estate Stage**!

**As Honorary Co-Chairs, we ask that you please consider joining us by serving on the 2024 Host Committee**. Host Committee members are asked to do two things. First, make a minimum contribution of \$550 to the Benefit (over and above the ticket price.) Second, join us in spreading the word about Wintergreen Music so we can share the magic of music in the mountains with as many people as we can. Perhaps most importantly, your participation helps us show the community at large, local businesses, and of course, the Festival musicians, faculty, and LEAD Cooperative students the breadth and depth of our appreciation for this amazing Festival in our community. **You can join the Host Committee and purchase tickets by** <u>clicking here</u>.

If you have any questions regarding the event or Host Committee participation, please contact Corinne Horvath, Director of Donor Relations & Education (<u>chorvath@wintergreenmusic.org</u>).



Please consider a Host Committee sponsorship and join us by attending this important fundraising event.

## Your support will strengthen the Wintergreen Music Festival and enrich our entire Wintergreen community.



We look forward to seeing you soon and enjoying the Festival together this summer!

## Jay & Michelle Gamble

Honorary Co-Chairs, 2024 Benefit Host Committee Wintergreen Resort

